struction of the "Sauk Centre Northren railroad" so called, upon certain terms and conditions to be performed by the company owning and building such railroad, on or before the month of July A. D. one thousand eight hundred and eighty-two (1882); Now therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section. 1. The board of county commissioners of the said county of Todd, is hererby authorized and empowerd by resolution adopted at any regular or special meeting of said board, to extend the time for the performance of the conditions upon which the said bonds have been voted to be issued to the railroad company building the said railroad, for the period of one (1) year from the time when said conditions were required to be performed by such vote, and in case such extension of time shall be granted, the performance of said conditions by the said railroad company within such extended period shall be as valid and effectual for the purpose of entitling such [railroad] company to have and receive such bonds as if the same had been performed within the period of time limited by such vote.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved November 12, 1881.

## CHAPTER 195.

AN ACT FIXING THE CHARGE FOR A LICENSE FOR THE SALE OF SPIRITUOUS, VENOUS AND MALT LIQUORS IN THE VILLAGE OF DASSEL, IN MEEKER COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. No license for the sale of spirituous, malt or fermented liquors in the village of Dassel, in the county of Meeker, shall be granted for less than fifty dollars nor more than five hundred dollars, in the discretion of the village council.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage.

Approved November 22, 1881.